Date for completion \01‘.111979 ..........

Extended to ...

.. 807
Appllcatlon No. G806 . FEES PAID
Philip P and Josephine M. Beauchjmp ate Amount | Receipt No.
Name ... S Permit No. G... 7510 g2 30.00 | Gocys
B SoeemermsoomsmRSTomosenesTTTT . .
Addriss Route 2, Box 2836 Certificate No. ... .. .
""" H'e’i‘mkston, OUregon 97838
Stream Index, Page No. 7" 8/8\ CA ,\,CELLED
MAR l) | 5 5 S— Cert.Fee |,
""""""""""""" " : -%7 FEES REFUNDED
Date filed APTil 27, 1977 etlal Ofer vesora vy vélfg&al Amount | Check No.
Priority azg / 9 77 : QV
~ Action suspended until 6% e5 1 ‘}XQ ate ‘ To Who ‘ ASSIGNMENTS Address Volume | Page
......................... %5 C/ B /’% N
Return to applicant .. . i\ 1
1977 - -
_ Date of approval . DEC 219 }3 \\ 8 ﬁ I T
CONSTRUCTION \\ ju REMARKS '
Date for beginning DEC. 2 1978 h Qa0 (1) q909

- {
_______ Card fdr A\gsc 4 1978
CardYorB 00T 2 5‘197

VA

Card fo\C\OCT 2.4 19800[)

2K

; BoT 41680

Date for application of water

Extended to ...~

Form 101 % 1 1983,
_(/
Ny’

PROSECUTION OF WORK
Form “A” filed '

Form “B” filed .. /4. -5

Form “C” filed ...

FINAL PROOF
Blank mailed ..

Proof received

Date certificate issued ..
(23
e

[}

SP*70900-119




A

Form B (690977 Application N&‘)“’mlrl
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCT,,ION
g £

/A/J/Z?o P CZ/)’_Lﬁﬂ : IZZQ//L,/.C/)/[,&/ ....... (ﬂ@tﬁé holder of Penélﬁlt No. Q‘/é?/o .......

(o appr‘opﬁhte the public waters St'the state of Oregon completed the construction of the works described
'there:,n pn dne ........ 7 2 S day Of oo L . 1977

. or‘Re:mafks ____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
A (") - If the works have less capacity than described in the permit, or you have definitely abandoned part of the proposed develop-
- T l 1 =
Oj 1=
...............................................................................................................................................................................................................
mem yt;ahotﬂ‘d state in order that our records may not be unnecessarily encumbered.
a L 0
................... i T L TTLTTITIIE R
v N

TNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... . day of . @mﬂ@ 19.7.8

3,

(Signature of Applicant) (Address)

i

U

........ ) %m@:jé WSS 0 T TV s

out, detach and mail to the Water ources Department, Salem, OR 97310, when construction work is completed.

FW W W R R R R RN



578-6500

ar .

1 -6G0-452-7&1 5
¢ (message line)

December 2, 1982

Fhilip . and Jesephine M, Beanchamp
Route 2, Box 2836
Hermiston, (3 97838

Dear Mr, and Mrs, Beauchamp:

SR N

F:-rile (3-8076

Ne have received a ecancel suthorization signed by Ppr. Beauchamp
regardinn vour Permit (3-7610. This permit describes the appropriation
nf (.25 cubic foot ner second of water from a well for irrigation,

We are unable to cancel the permit under Philip's avtharization since the
pormit - ig in hoth your pames. If Josephine would please’ sign Lhis

authorization we will then he able to eonclude the permit and clear it

from our records,
Thanlk vou very much,
Sincerely,

\ i
BRUCE A, ESTES, Supervisor
Survey/Certificate Section

BAEmwpe
380180



RECEIVEL

NOV 151982
WATER RESOURCES
SALEM, OREGON

RECEIVED

DEPT,

JAMES E. SEXSON, DIRECTOR DEC131982
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WATER RESOURCES DEPT
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK SALEM, OREGON

555 13th. Street NE
Salem, OR 97310

I hereby authorize the cancellation of my Application (;“ X‘>7L’ ,
permit (> [lelO , which defines a right to the use of

cubic feet per second of water from
for

Sincerely,

Signature

”

/{54( ¢ J?"Zé’n«‘—j/ sk /r/ﬁ(,a el ’/é"ﬂx =2 T\) e
et Ao b pr B TR 2




WATER WELL REPORT
STATE OF OREGON

.

RECEIVED

JUN 12 1987 State WellNo. Eié&cf&’

WATER RESOURCES RERFermitNo.
SALEM, OREGON

1 o R:
Name %ﬂca Mﬂ/mﬂ

(10) LOCATION OF WELL:
County i Qo Driller’s well number

Nl % i wsetion 31 T 5 R 29€.

W.M.

Address 112 38 253 4

su QL G738

Tax Lot # Lot Blk Subdivision

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):

New Well-& Reconditioning [J
If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12.

(3) TYPE OF WELL:| (4) PROPOSED USE (check):

Deepening O Abandon [

Address at well location:

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.

Depth at which water was first found é 3 ft.

Staticlevel F2 ft. below land surface. Date 5 -2 § - § /
RotaryAir W Driven D | Domestic O Industrial O Munidipsl O | Artesian pressure i e airisomi s Daka
RaaryMud O  Dug o Irrigation §( Test Well {1 Other (m]
‘ @, Hored o el Withdrawal O Reinjection O (12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing ........c......coceeeeees
Depth drill !
(5) CASING INSTALLED:  Steel Plastic O pthrilled G 7 . Dopth ol complotedall $7 &
Threaded L[] Welded ® Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials; and show
=t thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated, with at least one entry
...... 6 Diam. from +’ ft. to 77 ft. Gauge 'z‘s’b for each change of formation. Report each change in position of Static Water Level
....... " Diam. from .....cc..ocoo. f£.80 covvevncnen ft. Gauge ..ooooooooovevooveeennn...... | 8nd indicate principal water-bearing strata.
) LINER INSTALLED: MATERIAL From To swL
............ *Diam. from...............ft.t0 ......o........ ft. Gauge ..........ccoociiiieiiinnnnn. W © I
(6) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? O Yes ShNo —udliad, Gy 2 |72
Lond Ll 72| &6
Type of perforator used VN - & WL
Size of perforations in. by in. 5 atrel y 6 j7 w.B.
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? [ Yes SINo
Manufacturer’s Name
* Drawdown is amount water level is lowered
(8) WELL TESTS: below static level
g a pump test made? [ Yes (N No If yes, by whom?
d: gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.
" i " ~
- =]
Airtest  Rpp gal/min, withdrillstemat ‘75 ft. /  hrs.
Bailer test gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.
gsian flow g.p.m.
perature of water Depth artesian flow encountered ............ ft. Work od 5 .27 19 5// Eainplatad & - 2.8 19§/
(9) CONSTRUCTIQY:  Special standards: Yes I No & Date well drilling machine moved off of well 5 -24 log/
Well seal—Material used ...\ 5T g o P R S Drilling Machine Operator’s Certification: '
Well sealed from land surface to .. ﬂo ........................................................... ft. This well was constructed under my direct supervision, Materials used
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal .. f & ......... in. and info on reported above ypest knowledge and bel?f :
Diameter of well bore below saal Y ,,,,,,,,,,,,,, i [Signed] R et Date ..<5.'.:'.Z'J, 19.2.1..
1 -
PhpiN Steasha bl S h Dl seal Drilligg Machine Operator’s License No. 66.3 .................................

How was cement grout placed? .{~%£r¥ ¥+

Water Well Contractor’s Certification:

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

Depth ft. ; -

Was a drive shoe used? W Yes [ No Plugs Name fRO PEd é ﬂﬁr /m{;.o Cnil)/‘/ ............................. R ¥
Did any strata contain unusable water? [J Yes ' No Address?ao Ele5T0nAVE‘/L‘E MlanOE
Type of Water? depth of strata i / y N )
Method of sealing strata off [Signed] »,,./Lé’% ..... 'ﬁ% ......... /T e
Y ool pravalpuclontl | (i Yes - i Na Size of gravel: ..oz R SIS ol SR N O T S T KA
Gravel placed from...........cccccueeee . 8440, et ft. ik

: NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT, SP*12658-690

The original and first copy of this report
are to be filed with the

SALEM, OREGON 97310
within 30 days from the date of well completion.



Vb 10 WATER WELL CONTRACTOR RE‘C E | v E D
original and first copy WATER WELL RE e

of thix report are to be ~ x
filed with the DAL /,_, ey i
) STATE OF OREGON NOV 8 1976 State Well No. oA o
STATE ENGINEEN, SALEM, OREGON 97310 P Ay e #

withily da rom the
o‘f ::::u:l Ziélgletit;\. date (Do not write above MA&&R SOURCES ﬂsp'ﬁermit 2l
. OREGON

b 7 <“f/0OCATION OF WELL:

1) OWNY ‘-2,
i ' ol Vg ‘ :
+‘ ’AAM&_EL“&’S well number

Name LU“&W ﬁé@ Wx‘ d
- : v
hdaress A% of By of 129 7 ) ot R Bl (NYVEN thSection B T SN, R 29E. wm
3 TY : et rieador, M”" L——éz —=== | Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check): Y
New Well ¢ Deepening [} Reconditioning [ Abandon [
1f abandonmant, d, i i .
s it, describe material and procedure in Item 12 (11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well. :
Ro')ar ﬁ“ OF WELL: (4) PROPOSE]_) USE (check): Depth at which water was first found 7'3 t.

y :
oy G .I')::::‘«dn g D omastin $ Industrial [} Municipal [J | Static level _F2. ft. below land surface. Date / l-‘/ u?é
Du 0 Rorey O Irrigation [J Test Well [] Other D | Artesian pressure Ibs. per square inch. Date
‘CASING IN : g

STALLED: Threaded [ Welded [] (12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing ...

" Diam. from O ft. to /00 ft. Gage 25—‘) .....
” Dhun, from ft. to ft. Gage ....ooveorverneees

Depth drilled / 00 ft. Depth of completed well /o o ft.

Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials;

.................. ” Di
am, from ft. to ft. Gage . and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
. with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change in
PERI‘ ()R ATIONS: Perforated? [J Yes H.No position of Static Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata.
Mﬂ"”‘}g[‘yaed MATERIAL i From To SWL
Size of perforations in. by in, g M— o 3
—
e, PErforations from .eeceeceeeceeenes o o I ft. %QJ =) 95
e PETLOTations FrOM ....ocovecencensneciniene ft. to ft. AP ﬁ ’/-3
g 7
oo Perforations from ....coccorenns ft. to ft. - YI{M .Mu.c/ ]_‘f 92 | WwE
'AAM’ 92 | /60 | WK

(7) SCRELNS:

Well screen installed? [J Yes ‘B No
Manufacturep'y Name :

Type Dol NG b . & i AL
................ Set from ft. to ft.
» Blot nize .............. Set from ft. to it.

. Blot alze

(8) WEL], TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is

lowered below static level

Was a pump lest mader [] Yes 1 No If yes, by whom?

t gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.
- - & ” ”

WA AL : 2
“Barttertest y @0 gal/min. with {63 4. drawdown after ] hrs.
sian flow gp.m. | =
perature ot water Depth artesian flow encountered ............. ft. | Work started (-4 199 é Completed  /f oL 1976
Al v
) CONSTRUCTION : Date well drilling machine moved off of well / / - l-/ 19 74

Well seal—Matartal ygeq M—sz’t«_ 7 | Drilling Machine Operator’s Certification:

This well was constructed under my direct superv1sxon

Well sealed iy
Di SEL A mcthed 14 ft. | Materials used and information reported above are true to my
ameter of well bore to bottom of seal . “| best know e and bellef
xI;iamc-zter of well bore below seal [Signed] A %._ﬂm =
¢:1 era
umber of savks of cement used in well seal \ sacks Pt i b O“g atcor . Ll;cenSe No 1 é é 5

: Machine erator’s License No. ...... AFXIE o A
Number of sacks of bentonite used in well seal | I sacks = P
Brand name g Yt Q . jiid : :
Number of pm‘ s t* E i T | Water Well Contra.ctor’s Certification:

ind ol g g ‘
ot water il e el T o O This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is

""""" o i 108./200 galS. | trye to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Was a drive shoe used? (Yes JNo Plugs ..o Size: location ... ft. N ..IJEQ  GRIEELN
Did any strata cont & T < firm or corporation) (Type or print)
=2C any strata_contain unusable water? [] Yes ¥ No
. J

Type of waterp : depth of strata b2t » - Addrecl 5 09.1, & K .Zﬂf”,A;.“E HE KMIS‘ITH“OP 4
et ot sntng w1 - i | () STl it { =
Was well gravel packed? [] Yes gNo Blze ol (r-vel' st eareen ey é‘ ster Wol lndor)/
Gravel placed mm e £t to . T N B conmor.‘ License No. . ‘>~ e DAL ... /. .......... ¥. .......... , 19, 7é

NAL SHEXTS 1P
N A i (USE ADDITIO NECESSARY) o



LEXL i -~
: Y
=l
by §
¢ i R i
1

. {~HOB-A5Z 7415

ALy E (1nessenn line) -

i

r 8; 192 X
¥

Philip P. and Jusephife i B nutnamp
oute 2, Do Z 858 :

3 s (PR~ '!,‘q
ston, OR. 97838

Diear te, and Mrs, Beatichamp: : i

FERENMZESF I EGS8076

i hav TR 1987, arearesantative nf hig affios hade ah imsoaction of
lang i connection with vour Permit (-7610s This permit describes the
anpropriation ot .25 eubic font par secornd af water from 2 well for

irrigation of 20 acras:

Fhe intorrmgtion obtained LBy our Water Rights Examirner . wss that
althougk you have rquipment #nind yvou have been waterinng the around the

1 wae oot deiiled until Jurce 1961, Wehave 8 nopy of s well log for ~n
8-fnehy well drilled for irrigation nurpoess signed on May 28, 1981, by
Troy Griffin, WatetsWeall Torntractur, This well s evidently the subject
well involved in the permit and sine= it was drilled after the December
? 1978 date which was reguirad for 8 substantisl beginning of

constructicn, the permit must be considerad invalid, and be canceled.
»

* L
Enclosad is a farmn for vour use in sutberizing Ehe caneellation of this
permit.  The pagosiistion weuld clear it from our recortds and aveid the
necessity for further notices or oorreshandenced, ~

Sinperesly,

BRVITE :\' F'!‘}»‘_';, Ciinarvienr
Survey/Tertificate Ssetion
\

A= dne

nhglagupe

Vermn D5areh

0056/

33558



_ ey DEGARDLESS
4 P o Ll SU KV e 2
J8 0O r
{ o e e e e e R T e e o T o S I s N T S T
N
v
Y .
0 i
o)
\TW ‘
’ I, FA///) /o 6/ﬂaf/ﬂm/" ﬁl(c( HZQ’/@A;»«J Q/ /3/4:((‘/1. 177
l\rne of applicant)
. of 28 R1B.2YIE //3‘/7”’5 T ey COUNLY Of .. 9‘(//"/5/77//“ P ] ey
I {Postotfice Address)
state of i &4‘”&7’7 9775/ , do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the

following described ground waters of the state of Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS:

If the appficant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation

o S, i B 7 e o - s .

- 1. Gwe name of nearest stream to which the well, tunnel or other source of water development 13
situated . L Mamee Ve P.
(Name of siream)
ey g = 1 = = 3
3 - tributary of ﬂ é““ . /2

2. The amount of water w.hich th'é applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is ...¢. kL. cubic
feet per second or ...... L 52, gallons per minute. E

Ry . f o Tory alees

3. The use to which the water is to be applied is

4 The well ér ‘oghle; s'oz;.rce is located feriioatl ft: ﬁ and ..[22. j.t. ..... Gl jror;t thé .A/é/% 3
B N ®.or W) I s
corner of $ W,/% drf LaC Bl 3 ke

(Section or subdlvision)

(1f preferabie, give distance and bearing L0 section corner)

ax) =y

(If there is more than one well, each must be desenibed. Use separate sheet if nm;ilﬂ)

being within the A//y’ 5'/‘7/4__/ of Sec. 3/ Twp. S , R. Z?E
W. M., in the county of 0/3744]((//(‘ _
5. The 51/5‘/7"7 V’// /( /0‘””' 4’9//0 ﬂm “/401({0/_;2 miles

4{Canal or plpe line)

of Sec. , Twp.

b in length, terminating in the 3

est legal subdivision)

) , W. M., the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map.

6. The name of the well or other works is &g"'f//o Lo /

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

7. If the flow to be utilized is artesian, the works to be used for the control and conservation of the
supply when not in use must be described.

8. The development will consist of ....ccovoeuenucnnn (‘41 SR // e anesrerenreeeees RAUING @
(Give numbu ol well: lunncl- uc)
diameter of .. inches and an estimated depth of ....... /M ....... feet. It is estimated that il @2,
. . A o - = 5 5 . -x >
A ety feet of the well will require ... SK’IL‘J'/ .. €asing. Depth to water table is estimated ... %
et e S 1 (Kind) (Feet)

\"-" t'\c ‘1 O 6 3 T o : M‘u i

P T e L . B




ar.

) CANAL SYSTEM OR PIPE LINE—

9. (a) Give dimensions at each point of canal where materially changed in size, stating miles jrom

hecdgcre. At headgate: width on top (at water line)

...... feet; width on bottom

e g a2 O RS d@DLR. Of water L.

feet fall per one

theusand feet.

a7, IR N miles from headgate: width on top (at water line) ......ccoooeerenn
P . _ feet; width o.n BOTIOM e feet; depth of water ......cvrerecerencece. feet;
GHede e i e feet fall per one thousand feet.

(c) Length of pipe; e .. ft.; size at intake ... in.; in SiZe At ..o ft.
from incke .o in,; size at place of US€ ...cccooevvrceecveceeeccnnns in.; difference in elevation between

intcke cnd place of use,
P G B B o o]

10. If pumps are to be used, give size and type

Give horsepower and type of motor or engine to be used

11. If the location of the well, tunnel, or other development work is less than one-fourth mile from
@ naturel stream or siream channel, give the distance to the nearest point on each of such channels and
the difierence in elevarion between tne stream bed and the ground surface at the source of development

12. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use

Township E. }:rax&e of Number Acrea
N oor s Willzette Meridian{ Secuon Forty-acre Tract To Be Irrigated
s N fex ]l g Ny, Sl 2

F /

|

T W {l{ more space required, attach peparute sheet) F,
e o oo iy PR o ke = i
* Character of soil ... §41(°/5/'»- i ;
EIie N A S ELinsang ey
Kind of crops raised ......2_" #4// %‘rpd ff_écf‘f*




]
"-'rr\\“./w_.\m- o Bt e T A L i
i :
'
L}
L
. ANSWER QL’ESTIO\S 14, 15, 16, 17 AND 18 IV ALL CASES
= = " ;
Es: -na.ed cost of p-roposed uork: 3 7__434_"1“

: Ccm.s*rucnon wo~rk unll begm on or before — f/

' 16. Construction work will be comme'ed on or Hefore /‘ )7{‘l { / /77 Z/

17. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before /04/‘//,(/2577

18. If the ground water supply is supplementcl 1o an existing water supply, identify any appli-
cation for permit, permit, certificate or adjudicated right o appropriate water, made or held by the

applicant.

Remerks
i ooy ." STATE OF OREGON,
A L 8.
sy .. Countyof Marion,

This is to certify that [ have eramined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying

; maps and ézia, and return the same for _..complerion.q. .

In order to retain its priority, this application mus: be returned to the State Engmeef)tl;th cor-rec- k
: LR b 7 i W et
, ; tions on or before .. Septexher.15.,19.2]. i ERRE 1977
WATER RESCURCES DEFT
SALE#M, CREGCH
WITNESS my hand this ... 15¢th.... day of ... P 3: T 1 N 1927...

vl’

JAMES. B SEXSON.

By ..

s n




STATE GF C2ZCGON, PERMIT
Counzy of Marem,

Thir = 13 cemtify that I have exramined the foregoing application and do hereby crant the same,
SUBJECT 70 ZXISTING RIGHTS and the jollowing limitations and conditions:

Tre —;tz herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use
and shall ot ezceed . 0:2D cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the well

or source o7 rzTroTTiation, or 'its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users, frem a8 . Well

irrigation

The e i3 which this water is to be applied is

.... of one cubic foot per second

S

< for —gntiom, this appropriation shall be limited to ..1/80th.

or its equrmrlens for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed ..3._.

acre feet ceer nrme for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year;

and shcli te ruijecst o such reasonable rotation system as may Ue ordered by the proper sizie officer.

The wel 3hall be cased as necessary in accordance with good practice and if the flow is artesian
cres 1ol include proper capping and control valve to prevent the waste of ground wazter.
The uno-ex constructed shall include an air line and pressure gauge or an access port for measuring
line, cdegu.me 5 Cetermine water level elevation in the well at all times.

The zw—maitee shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and
shall keep = z-mgiete record of the amount of ground water withdrawn.

September 28, 1977

g

The z—ic=ry Cate of this permit is

Actual crastruction work shall begin on or before December. 2,.1978. and shall

Cemzoiez :;j:licatiﬁn of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 1980
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FINAL FNXI0F oW

Arreicarion Mo. G ~So7e  Femmr No G- 7a/2

e T s - i i e

. Orovrpo HArer =l - P HR. .
InFo: NAME . pave i 2 S/ CHAMS _
ACCRESS | & 2 #Fo N ZEIC . 4=mM,
Tacked To Az e’ c 4407 _ L. A .
e P s
Sy | SZEALILN TS LEEC (S L Ll E SN ST LSS

T Y e Ly SO

WELL: CAzZthe S . g o
o 1y Rl
L.pTH B SLow Meree AL
Frow (¢'): _ . AOLTS 4 Ll
Puymwe .  Mane SELPKELEY ==
Mepd al S A e L me _ vemme e
SuvcTiorn <ipe e 1 P
EhSeyatge Sl e
Mopecr Klg. | e e e
Ravine & |
MovTor : MAKE @ __ s L
i L2 - A o 1L e
HE ¥ A
peat ol e R
sty LAFas e - Purp EPaE g e e e
ErPminxciLeq Srivem . e
Maincing - Mo, Feer - Z9= LBl gt
5/25 ] 4" 4
TyPE * LV LHEZL Lo
LAreraLs . No. Feer: .
SRk
Tyeq : =
Sprivcisrs - MNeo. Memos + 33 -
Mare : UEARAT 282 ZECH EE L <
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GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE  378-8508

G-8076
May 31, 1979

Philip P. § Josephine M. Beauchamp
Route 2, Box 2836
Hemmiston, OR 97838

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Beauchamp:

Your permit No. G-7610 was issued with the understanding that we be
advised regarding the progress of your project.

Under the terms of your permit, actual construction of the well was

to have been started before December 2, 1978. The construction of the
water system is to be completed by October 1, 1979 and this means having
the well finished including a meter and access port, an irrigation pump,
and adequate irrigation equipment. You have already submitted your
completion notice, but during a telephone discussion with your son

Bill last month, he mentioned the meter and access port had not been
acquired. He also indicated you would not be irrigating, so I sent

you the cancellation form. I apologize for this misunderstanding.

Here is another Notice of Completion of Construction for your use,
Also, water is to be used to the fullest extent intended on or before
October 1, 1980, so when this requirement has besn met, the Notice of
Complete Application of Water to a Beneficial Use must be submitted.

Sincerely,

THOMAS E. SHOOK
Water Rights Engineer

TES:tld

COPY



APR 2 5 1979
Water Resources Department WATER RESOURCES pgpy
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK SALEM, OREGON
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

April 19, 1979
File No. G-8076

Philip P. & Josephine M. Beauchamp
Route 2, Box 2836
Hermiston, OR 97838

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Beauchamp,

We have been advised that you are willing to authorize the
cancellation of your ground water permit numbered G-7610.

If both of you will sign the enclosed cancellation form and
return it at your earliest convenience, we will act
accordingly.

Sincere]y,

Thcm’s E. Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES/dw
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Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

April 19, 1979
File No. G-8076

Philip P. & Josephine M. Beauchamp
Route 2, Box 2836

Hermiston, OR 97838

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Beauchamp,

We have been advised that you are willing to authorize the
cancellation of your ground water permit numbered G-7610.

1f both of you will sign the enclosed cancellation form and
return it at your earliest convenience, we will act
accordingly.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES/dw

COPY



ROBERT W. STRAUB
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

i T

SRS 5 x s Y

G-8076
17 October 1977
Philip P. and Josephine M. Beauchamp
Route 2, Box 2836
Hermiston, Oregon 97838
Dear Mr. and Mrs. Beauchamp:

Thank you for returning your application No. G-8076
now with the proper signatures.

Since your application was not returned in time to
retain its original priority date, a new priority
date has been established of September 28, 1977.

Your application is now satisfactory for the issuance
of a pemit.

Sincerely,

Tt

Vestal R. Garner
Water Rights Engineer

VRG:clh




Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK _
woseRr w s®ae | 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

G-8076

September 26, 1977

-Philip P. & Josephine M. Beauchamp
Route 2, Box 2836
Hermiston, OR. 97838

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Beauchamp:

Your application number G-8076 which was returned to you

for correction anc completion has not been received. It

was endorsed so that in order to retain its priority date,

it should have been received cn or before September 15, 1977.

It has, therefore, lost its priority, but may be reinstated and
given a new priority date as of the day it is again received.

Sincerely,

VESTAL R. GARNER
Water Rights Engineer



378-2066

c-8076
15 July 1977

Phillip P, and Josephine M. Reauchamp
Route 2, Box 2836
Hermiston, Oregon 97838

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Beaunchamp:

We have received your map, fees of $30.00 and appli-
cation for a permit to use 0.33 cubic foot of water

per second from Josephine Well No. 1 for irrigation

of 20 acres. For reference, your application is WNo.
G-8076.

Since the application is filed in both your names, it
nust carry both signatures. I am returning the appli-~
cation for Josephines signature.

Application No. G-8076 is endorsed so that in order
to retain 1its proirity date, it :must be received in
this office on or before September 15, 1977.

Sincerely,

Vestal R. Garner
Water Rights Engineer

LN/VRG:1c} ' :
encl: Receipt No. 60048



Hermiston Irrigation District

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E, ® SALEM, OREGON ® 97310 ® Phone 378.3066

ROBERT W. STRAUE NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT  Fite No.c-8076
TO APPROPRIATE WATER
Name. Phillip and Josephine Beauchamp
Address Route 2, Box 2836, Hemmiston, Oregon 97838

Waten source one well
Use irrigation
Point of diversion Nwk SWk%, Section 31, Township 5 North, Range 29 Fast, W.M.

Amount og water 0.33 cubic foot per second

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE
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Any person desiring to protest the approval of this application shall file a
written protest in the office of the Director of the Water Resources Department at
Salem, Oregon, within thirty days from the date of this notice.

A copy of the Rules for Administrative Procedures in Contested Cases Before the
Director of the Water Resources Department of Oregon will be supplied free upon request.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 12th day of July L

James E. Sexson
Water Resources Director
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